8 ! 6 5 4 3 7
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 22FEB2013 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE Al | ECR-14-018419 TODEC2014 | YY | JT
B | ECR-18-015352 265Ep2018 | TB | TE
2150309-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2150309-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150309-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150309-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 12.29 wm [.090] : T T -T717T- 27119647 - 1 "EED CAM, ALR FEED 248
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
- 1 ] ] 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégSEE%EEIQNS [L] - T 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3 - 1 ] ] 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - ] - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 lgé
- 17152354-4 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN
TERMINAL NAME - - 3 :
SR SER{ES PASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE - 1 ] ] 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
3.95-4.70 mm [.156-. 185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN]J B [ 1 1 [ 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
(A)114-20011 - - ~ R
XEEMM%ION L 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION (8)114-2065 . . - REFIREFREFREF 994970-?2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
6 - 1 ] ] 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TERMINALS APPLIEDA\ RN 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1 ] ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
<TAE) TZEgROM;ngMg <TAE) TZEgROM;ngMA <TAE) TZEgROM;NgAg <TAE) TZEgROM;NgM@ - > > > > 2180307 SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 10.0 70
(B) 628071 (B) 628072-2 (B) 6277131 (B) 627713-2 - W W W W 119740~ TAG, IDENTLF ICATION 6 /
- 1 ] ] 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL SR
- 1 ] ] 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
- - ’ - 7 5-180722-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - ] - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - / 41 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ ’ 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
I 50mm? I 49+/-0 030 [ 059+/- 79 - % % 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,6 M3 54
1 00mm? | 44+/-0.030 [.057+/- 8 4 - 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 75mm? 1.394/-0.030 [.055+/- 8.9 - W 1 ] 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? 1.34+/-0.030 [.053+/- 9. 3 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
*WARNING -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S R N R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S LI arsessl [FEED CMPOSTTEED -
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T T e TR T I A A 14
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 8 8 8 8 IR WASHER, FLAT, REG MA 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 2 2 2 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 20 3W
-l 212 |2]|72 2168083-2 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ 1 1 1 1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 1&80Q. B > > > > 21680835 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 55
/O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - |-1752371-4 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. .
- 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2 ? ? 2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 12) (I
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N -t 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - - - - - - 10
AN - LTt 2-690482-1 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 22 ] 1-1333217-4 | ANVIL, EF .090 8
N LT 2217206-4 [ BLADE, SLUG 1
- - - - - - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 240641-5 SPACER 5
- 1 ] ] 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 ] ’ 2 ] 1 2-1633961-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 ] ] 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 W ’ 7 ] 1 4-456406-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77-721-71]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS RIS 79 7 COMEOLLED QOO FOT TYC ELECTROn CE corran o | oy TTJAN2073 P —
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
&y ITJANZOT3 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TTJANZ2OT 3 [ NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150309
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWCN_CHEN FIJANEDTS :@ TE Connectivity
CHSK_X[ 1TJANZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD TTJAN207T3 [Nane
[ CRUZ Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON S L Applicator
JECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 S )
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : N
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150309
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [3¢*F pop o Ty e

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150309- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150309-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150309-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
tASUL]S. 50 mm [.130] 5 ST 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS R B 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - |1 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 28449403 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 41 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE 3\ - l l 6*79592331514146 mNDgngjEEDSEmG — ﬁg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESS 1O 76
3.95-4.70 mm [.156- 185 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091- 130 IN] T IR SUIDE PIN MOLDDOWN B
XEEMM%MN A Teeno RN 1901680-2 | GUIDE PLN,HOLDDOWN 174
SPECTFICATION (B)114-2065 - REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il B c119603-2 PEED CAM, POST FEED l4e
(h) 280919-2 (h) 280919-4 (h) 280313-5 (h) 280313-6 — ] 211969976 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
(8) 628021 (8) 628022 (8) 621731 (8) 621732 — b 1803518 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
(B) 62529 N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-1 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7F ;Fgl om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -1 202 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5 0mmo U 4ot 0 050 1 0594/ 0ol 7 g -1 1901681 -5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
1. 00mm2 1.44+/-0.030 [.057+/-.001] 8.4 i I 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm? 1 394/-0 030 [.055+/- 001] 8 9 - | - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
0. 50mm2 1.34+/-0.030 [.0534/-.001] 9.3 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 272 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARNING -1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oy
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE I 063961 LLD T INGLE ol
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B T o T B R T >
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND CUUTEE R TR AR AL T 1818 L WASHER, TLAL, MO M ==
A -1 272 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
ﬁggfg gﬁgg @ﬁ%ﬁ?? fffﬁfﬂ§f§ b§§§f§§ Jg J$§§ﬁ§§ 5? 555% 555‘ ] SELEE oL IEPE R MACHTRERG) cl
| -1 272 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
zﬁ\xfg;yfcigégH&A§E£§§fF§§E§EggIyﬁEW$ECJS§YSEngﬁgTwsﬁg mTENBgHE -] [-1752371-4 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: -1 272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T S o -
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1217 1901259-5 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 8
JUCUMERT, - Tot= o000, NEEEEER 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMEND. - - | - - - 10
N - | 1] 2690482 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1-1333217-4 | ANVIL, EF .090 8
N -1 22172064 BLADE, SLUG 7
ik f f 6
-1 240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 2380112 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEREEE 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEREEE 4-456406-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TTIAZ0TS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE?EN 17JAN2013 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZO 13 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION T R ocson s e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00778 [©=2150309
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g e o e
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e ETES CED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 19.0%£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b
2

NS, 7
4 - //<—SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN TTJANZOT3 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHSK ‘1 TTJANZOT3 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TTJANZ2O 13 | NAME
mm L CRUZ_ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150309
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [3¢*F oy | 4 Ty

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



